

Village of Oak Park 2024 Bid: 24-101
Village of Oak Park Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Work

Contractor: Cerniglia Co.				
Labor Pricing per Hour	Scheduled Normal Hours	Emergency Normal Hours	Emergency Evening and Saturday Hours	Emergency Sunday and holiday Hours
Laborer	\$157.00	\$157.00	\$185.00	\$215.00
Operator	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$220.00	\$249.00
Foreman	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$220.00	\$249.00
Equipment Pricing per Hour				
Service Truck	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Backhoe	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
Semi-Dump	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Bobcat	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$41.00
End Loader	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
Trench Box	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00
Materials:				
CA7 Stone Backfill Installed (per cu. ft.):		\$37.50		
Pavement Restoration (per sq. ft.):		\$18.00		
Disposal of Materials (per cu. yd.):		\$46.50		
Contractor: Garces Contractors LLC				
Labor Pricing per Hour	Scheduled Normal Hours	Emergency Normal Hours	Emergency Evening and Saturday Hours	Emergency Sunday and holiday Hours
Laborer	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$188.00	\$218.00
Operator	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$208.09	\$263.79
Foreman	\$137.21	\$137.21	\$190.75	\$246.96
Equipment Pricing per Hour				
Service Truck	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
Backhoe	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
Semi-Dump	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
Bobcat	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
End Loader	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$84.00
Trench Box	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$49.00
Materials:				
CA7 Stone Backfill Installed (per cu. ft.):		\$40.00		
Pavement Restoration (per sq. ft.):		\$50.00		
Disposal of Materials (per cu. yd.):		\$50.00		

Village of Oak Park 2024 Bid: 24-101
Village of Oak Park Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Work

Contractor: Gino's Heating and Plumbing, Inc.

Labor Pricing per Hour	Scheduled Normal Hours	Emergency Normal Hours	Emergency Evening and Saturday Hours	Emergency Sunday and holiday Hours
Laborer	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$140.00	\$187.00
Operator	\$129.00	\$129.00	\$175.00	\$233.00
Foreman	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$195.00	\$259.00

Equipment Pricing per Hour

Service Truck	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Backhoe	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$79.00	\$79.00
Semi-Dump	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$81.00
Bobcat	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
End Loader	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
Trench Box	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$45.00	\$45.00

Materials:

CA7 Stone Backfill Installed (per cu. ft.):	\$119.00			
Pavement Restoration (per sq. ft.):	\$19.00			
Disposal of Materials (per cu. yd.):	\$60.00			

Contractor: Millennium Contracting Co

Labor Pricing per Hour	Scheduled Normal Hours	Emergency Normal Hours	Emergency Evening and Saturday Hours	Emergency Sunday and holiday Hours
Laborer	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$165.00	\$200.00
Operator	\$153.00	\$200.00	\$205.00	\$235.00
Foreman	\$140.00	\$176.00	\$178.00	\$205.00

Equipment Pricing per Hour

Service Truck	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$33.00	\$40.00
Backhoe	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$77.00	\$85.00
Semi-Dump	\$69.00	\$75.00	\$77.00	\$85.00
Bobcat	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$35.00
End Loader	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$75.00
Trench Box	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00

Materials:

CA7 Stone Backfill Installed (per cu. ft.):	\$34.00			
Pavement Restoration (per sq. ft.):	\$30.00			
Disposal of Materials (per cu. yd.):	\$64.00			

Village of Oak Park 2024 Bid: 24-101
Village of Oak Park Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Work

Contractor: Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.

Labor Pricing per Hour	Scheduled Normal Hours	Emergency Normal Hours	Emergency Evening and Saturday Hours	Emergency Sunday and holiday Hours
Laborer	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$190.00	\$290.00
Operator	\$135.00	\$160.00	\$210.00	\$310.00
Foreman	\$135.00	\$160.00	\$210.00	\$310.00
Equipment Pricing per Hour				
Service Truck	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
Backhoe	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
Semi-Dump	\$75.00	\$89.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Bobcat	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
End Loader	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
Trench Box	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
Materials:				
CA7 Stone Backfill Installed (per cu. ft.):		\$80.00		
Pavement Restoration (per sq. ft.):		\$70.00		
Disposal of Materials (per cu. yd.):		\$80.00		

Contractor: IHC Construction Companies, LLC

Labor Pricing per Hour	Scheduled Normal Hours	Emergency Normal Hours	Emergency Evening and Saturday Hours	Emergency Sunday and holiday Hours
Laborer	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$169.00	\$186.00
Operator	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$184.00	\$222.00
Foreman	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$185.00	\$204.00
Equipment Pricing per Hour				
Service Truck	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$29.00
Backhoe	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$98.00
Semi-Dump	\$159.00	\$159.00	\$190.00	\$228.00
Bobcat	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$63.00
End Loader	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$68.00
Trench Box	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$107.00
Materials:				
CA7 Stone Backfill Installed (per cu. ft.):		\$46.00		
Pavement Restoration (per sq. ft.):		\$53.00		
Disposal of Materials (per cu. yd.):		\$59.00		

Village of Oak Park 2024 Bid: 24-101
Village of Oak Park Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Work

Contractor: Unique Plumbing Co				
Labor Pricing per Hour	Scheduled Normal Hours	Emergency Normal Hours	Emergency Evening and Saturday Hours	Emergency Sunday and holiday Hours
Laborer	\$130.00	\$135.00	\$175.00	\$215.00
Operator	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$196.00	\$235.00
Foreman	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$195.00	\$240.00
Equipment Pricing per Hour				
Service Truck	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
Backhoe	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$89.00
Semi-Dump	\$138.00	\$158.00	\$193.00	\$228.00
Bobcat	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$78.00
End Loader	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
Trench Box	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Materials:				
CA7 Stone Backfill Installed (per cu. ft.):		\$39.60		
Pavement Restoration (per sq. ft.):		\$30.00		
Disposal of Materials (per cu. yd.):		\$35.00		